Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D FEB 07 2002

12 Sprint Business Flexsm (Continued)

Service Commission

.6 Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

In order to qualify for this service, customer for Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II are must have at least 15% of interstate usage per month.

1. Usage Rates- All hours

Switched Dial-1 \$.1000 Toll Free \$.1000 \$.2230 SDS and SDS Toll Free

FONCARD \$.1000 CANCELLED

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex All Call All Day II surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FONCARD

\$.55

(D)

.3 Volume Discounts:

Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II service usage is ineligible to receive volume discounts.

Monthly Service Charge:

Service Charge

Monthly usage less than

\$50.00

\$12.00

Missouri Public

FILED MAR 09 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 02-06-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 03-09-02

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D MAY 09 2001

12 Sprint Business Flex (continued)

.6 Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

In order to qualify for this service, customer for Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II are must have at least 15% of interstate usage per month.

1. Usage Rates- All hours

Usage Rates- All hours		CANCELLED
	<u>Switched</u>	CANCELLAD
Dial-1	\$.1000	(1)
Toll Free	\$.1000	MAR 0.9 2002 (1)
SDS and SDS Toll Free	\$.2230	2 DS 1-85.5
FÕNCARD	\$.1000	By State OF Up
		Public Service Commission
		MISSONA

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex All Call All Day II surcharge and usage rate.

.1	FONCARD	\$.55
.2	Voice FONCARD	\$.55

.3 Volume Discounts:

Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II service usage is ineligible to receive volume discounts.

.4 Monthly Service Charge:

Service Charge Monthly usage less than \$50.00 \$12.00

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED MAY 21 2001

ISSUED: 05-08-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66215

EFFECTIVE: 05-21-01

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

DEC 1 4 2000

12 Sprint Business Flex (continued)

Public Service Commission

.6 Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

In order to qualify for this service, customer for Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II are must have at least 15% of interstate usage per month.

1. Usage Rates- All hours

	<u>Switched</u>	
Dial-1	\$.0900	(R)
Toll Free	\$.0900	(R)
SDS and SDS Toll Free	\$.2230	
FÕNCARD	\$.0900	(R)

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex All Call All Day II surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FONCARD \$.55 .2 Voice FONCARD \$.55

.3 Volume Discounts:

Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II service usage is ineligible to receive volume discounts.

.4 Monthly Service Charge:

Monthly usage less than \$50.00

Service Charge

\$12.00

CANCELLED

DEC 21 2000

FILED

MISSOL

Public Service Commission

<u>ISSUED:</u> 12-13-00

MISSOURI

Michael E. Ragan

Group Manager - Tariffs

8140 Ward Parkway

EFFECTIVE: 12-21-00

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 1 0 2000

12 Sprint Business Flex (continued)

.6 Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II

(N)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

In order to qualify for this service, customer for Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II are must have at least 15% of interstate usage per month.

1. Usage Rates- All hours

	<u>Switched</u>	CANCELLED
Dial-1	\$.1000	
Toll Free	\$.1000	DEO 9 1 2000
SDS and SDS Toll Free	\$.2230	DEC 21 2000 155 RP A 85.3
FÕNCARD	\$.1000	By JON RP H of
		Public Service Commission
Per-Call Surcharges:		MISSOURI

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex All Call All Day II surcharge and usage rate.

.1	FŌNCARD	\$.55
.2	Voice FÖNCARD	\$.55

.3 Volume Discounts:

Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day II service usage is ineligible to receive volume discounts.

.4 Monthly Service Charge:

	<u>Service Charge</u>		I
Monthly usage less than	\$50.00	\$12.00	(N)

Missouri Public Service Cemmissien

FILED SEP 19 2000

ISSUED: 8-9-00

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 9-19-00

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D FEB 07 2002

12 Sprint Business Flexsm (Continued)

Service Commission

.7 Sprint Business Flex Basics

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

1. Usage Rates- All hours

Switched
\$.1400
\$.1400
\$.4670
\$.1400

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex Basics surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FONCARD

\$.70

(D)

.3 Volume Discount:

M	on	thi	lν

Usage Threshold		Volume Discount	
\$ 0.00-	\$39.99	0%	
\$40.00-	\$54.99	10%	
\$55.00-	\$74.99	15%	
\$75.00 and above		25%	

.4 Monthly Service Charge:

\$25.00

Missouri Public

FILED MAR 09 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 02-06-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 03-09-02

Cancelled

November 8, 2006 Missouri Public Service Commission

Original Page A-85.4

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

OCT 23 2000

12 Sprint Business Flex (continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Compission

.7 Sprint Business Flex Basics

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

1. Usage Rates- All hours

CANCELLED

	<u>Switched</u>	١.
Dial-1	\$.1400	MAR 0 9 2002 4
Toll Free	\$.1400	TARIN SCHIM
SDS and SDS Toll Free	\$.4670	By SHE Commission
FŌNCARD	\$.1400	Public Service Commission MISSOURI
		MISSOURI

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex Basics surcharge and usage rate.

. 1	FŌNCARD	\$.70
.2	Voice FÖNCARD	\$.70

.3 Volume Discount:

Month	ıly		
Usage Threshold		Volume Discount	
\$ 0.00-	\$39.99	0%	
\$40.00-	\$54.99	10%	
\$55.00-	\$74.99	15%	
\$75.00 an	d above	25%	

.4 Monthly Service Charge:

\$25.00

(N)

FILED

NOV 19 2000

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-19-00

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

11-19-00

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM (Continued)

.8 Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM III

(N)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

.1	InterLATA	Switched
	.1 Dial 1	.1000
	.2 Toll Free	.1000
	.3 FŌNCARD	.2230
	.4 SDS and Toll Free	.1000
.2	<u>IntraLATA</u>	Switched
	.1 Dial 1	.1000
	.2 Toll Free	.1000
	3 FŌNCARD	.2230

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

.4 SDS and Toll Free

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day III surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FÖNCARD

\$.55

.1000

- .3 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day III service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 <u>Monthly Service Charge</u>: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

(N)

ISSUED: 12-08-03 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251





RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM (Continued)

1 InterLATA

.9 Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM IV

(N)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

Switched

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

. 1	MELLATA		Switched
	.1	Dial 1	.1000
	.2	Toll Free	.1000
	.3	FÖNCARD	.2230
	.4	SDS and Toll Free	.1000
.2	<u>Int</u>	raLATA	Switched
	.1	Dial 1	.1000
	.2	Toll Free	.1000
	.3	FŌNCARD	.2230
	.4	SDS and Toll Free	.1000

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day IV surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FÖNCARD

- \$.55
- .3 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day IV service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 <u>Monthly Service Charge</u>: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

(N)

<u> ISSUED:</u> 12-08-03 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251





RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- .12 Sprint Business FlexSM (Continued)
 - .10 Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM V

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

.1	Int	<u>erLATA</u>	Switched
	.1 .2 .3 .4	Dial 1 Toll Free FÖNCARD SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230
.2	<u>Int</u>	raLATA	Switched
	.3	Dial 1 Toll Free FŌNCARD SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230

.2 <u>Per-Call Surcharges:</u>

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FŌNCARD \$.90 (Z)

- .3 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 <u>Monthly Service Charge</u>: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

<u>ISSUED:</u> 05-14-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 06-14-04

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECTO DEC 08 2003

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM (Continued)

Service Commission

.10 Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM V

(T)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

.1	<u>InterLATA</u>	<u>Switched</u>	
	.1 Dial 1 .2 Toll Free .3 FÖNCARD .4 SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230	
.2	<u>IntraLATA</u>	Switched	CANCELLED
	.1 Dial 1 .2 Toll Free .3 FÖNCARD .4 SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230	JUN 1 4 2004 By Public Service Commission MISSOURI

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FÖNCARD

\$.55

(R)

- .3 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 Monthly Service Charge: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JAN 08 2004

ISSUED: 12-08-03 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

01-08-04

Original Page A-85.5

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECT JUL 02 2003

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM (Continued)

.8 Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM V

(N)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

.1	InterLATA	Switched	
	.1 Dial 1 .2 Toll Free .3 FÖNCARD .4 SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230	CANCELLED
.2	<u>IntraLATA</u>	Switched	JAN 0 8 2004
	.1 Dial 1 .2 Toll Free .3 FÖNCARD .4 SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230	By STRS A-85.5 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V surcharge and usage rate.

- .1 FONCARD
- \$.90
- .3 Volume Discount: Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 <u>Monthly Service Charge</u>: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

(N)

ISSUED: 07-02-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:

Missouri Public
Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

.12 Sprint Business Flex (Continued)

.11 Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

		Switched	(D)
.1 .2	Dial 1 Toll Free	\$0.1000 0.1000	(T)
.3	FÖNCARD	0.1000	
.4	SDS and SDS Toll Free	0.2230	(T)
			(D)
			(D)

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI surcharge and usage rate.

- .3 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 <u>Monthly Service Charge</u>: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

1SSUED: 03-24-06 Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 04-23-06



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

.12 Sprint Business Flex SM (Continued)

.11 Sprint Business Flex SM with All Calls All Day SM VI

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

.1	InterLATA		Switched	
	.1	Dial 1	.1000	
	.2	Toll Free	.1000	
63	.3	FŌNCARD	.1000	
	.4	SDS and Toll Free	.2230	
.2	<u>Int</u>	raLATA	Switched	
	.1	Dial 1	.1000	
	.2	Toll Free	.1000	
	.3	FŌNCARD	.1000	
	.4	SDS and Toll Free	.2230	

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FŌNCARD \$.90 (Z)

- .3 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 Monthly Service Charge: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

<u>ISSUED:</u> 05-14-04 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 06-14-04



Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD DEC 08 2003

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM (Continued)

.11 Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM VI

Service Commission

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

.1	<u>InterLATA</u>	<u>Switched</u>	
	l Dial l	.1000	
	3 FONCARD	.1000 .1000	
	.4 SDS and Toll Free	.2230	•
.2	<u>IntraLATA</u>	Switched	CANCELLED
	.1 Dial 1 .2 Toll Free .3 FONCARD	.1000 .1000 .1000	JUN 1 4 2004 2nd PS \$1-85.6
	.4 SDS and Toll Free	.2230	Public Service Commission MISSOURI

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FÖNCARD

\$.55

(R)

- .3 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 Monthly Service Charge: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

Missouri Public Service Germicolon

FILED JAN 08 2004

ISSUED: 12-08-03 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 01-08-04

Original Page A-85.6

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUL 02 2003

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM (Continued)

.9 Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day N VI

(N)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

.1	In <u>t</u>	erLATA	<u>Switched</u>	• •
	.1	Dial 1	.1000	CANCELLED
	.2 .3 .4	Toll Free FÖNCARD SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .2230	JAN 0 8 2004
.2	Int	raLATA	Switched	By STRS A-85.6 Public Service Commission MISSOURI
	.1 .2 .3 .4	Dial I Toll Free FÖNCARD SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230	MISSOURI

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FÖNCARD

\$.90

- .3 Volume Discount: Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 <u>Monthly Service Charge</u>: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

(N)

<u>ISSUED:</u> 07-02-03 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 08-01-03 Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM (Continued)

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM VII

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

.1	<u>Int</u>	<u>erLATA</u>	Switched
	.1	Dial 1 Toll Free	.1000
	.2	FÖNCARD	.1000 .1000
	.4	SDS and Toll Free	.2230
.2	<u>Int</u>	raLATA	Switched
	.1	Dial 1	.1000
	.2	Toll Free	.1000
	.3	FŌNCARD	.1000
	.4	SDS and Toll Free	.2230

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VII surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FŌNCARD \$.90 (Z)

- .3 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VII service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 <u>Monthly Service Charge</u>: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

ISSUED: 05-14-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 06-14-04

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD DEC 08 2003

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM (Continued)

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM VII

Service Commission

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

.1	<u>InterLATA</u>	Switched	
	.1 Dial 1 .2 Toll Free .3 FÖNCARD .4 SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230	CANCELLED
.2	IntraLATA	Switched	JUN 1 4 2004 2004 PS 4-85.7
	.1 Dial 1 .2 Toll Free .3 FŌNCARD .4 SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230	JUN 1 4 2004 JUN 1 4 2004 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VII surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FÖNCARD

\$.55

(R)

- .3 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VII service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 <u>Monthly Service Charge</u>: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JAN 08 2004

ISSUED: 12-08-03 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

01-08-04

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES MISSOURI Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECT JUL 02 2003

.12 Sprint Business FlexSM (Continued)

.10 Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM VII

(N)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates- All hours

.1	InterLATA	Switched	
	.1 Dial 1 .2 Toll Free .3 FÖNCARD .4 SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230	JAN 0 8 2004
.2	IntraLATA	Switched	Public Service Commission MISSOURI
	.1 Dial 1 .2 Toll Free .3 FÖNCARD .4 SDS and Toll Free	.1000 .1000 .1000 .2230	

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VII surcharge and usage rate.

- .1 FONCARD
- \$.90
- .3 Volume Discount: Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VII service usage is ineligible to receive the volume discounts
- .4 <u>Monthly Service Charge</u>: See Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

(N)

ISSUED: 07-02-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 08-01-03 Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 and Toll Free Services

Per Minute Usage Rates 1.

.1 InterLATA

Annua	ıl	Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-
Term Comn	nitment	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net
\$120,000	2 year	\$0.1743 (I)	\$0.0983 (I)	\$0.0983 (I)	\$0.0852 (I)
•	3 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$180,000	2 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
	3 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$240,000	2 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
•	3 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$300,000	2 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
•	3 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$420,000	2 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
·	3 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$540,000	2 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
•	3 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$780,000	2 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
·	3 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$960,000	2 year	\$0.1743	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
•	3 year	\$0.1743 (İ)	\$0.0983 (I)	\$0.0983 (I)	\$0.0852 (I)

Misseuri Public Servico Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REGD JUN 04 2003

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

CANCELLED

.1 <u>Dial -1 and Toll Free Services</u>

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

OCT 1 3 2003
Ly Leth RS A-8
Public Service Commercia

ublic Service Commission

.1 <u>InterLATA</u>

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Com	<u>mitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	(I)
	3 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$180,000	2 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
	3 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	- 1
	3 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
	3 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	į
	3 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$540,000	2 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
	3 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$780,000	2 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	1
	3 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	1
\$960,000	2 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.079 6	
	3 year	\$.1629	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	(I)

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 4th Revised Page A-86 Cancels 3rd Revised Page A-86

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commibalen

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD FEB 04 2003

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 and Toll Free Services

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

.l InterLATA

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Com	mitment	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	(I)
	3 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	T
\$180,000	2 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 уеаг	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	į
	3 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$540,000	2 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$780,000	2 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$960,000	2 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 year	\$.1523	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	(I)

CANCELLED

JUN 1 6 2003

OWNER Service Commission

ISSUED: 02-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 02-15-03

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

FLED FEB 1 5 2003

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D OCT 02 2002

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

Service Commission

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 and Toll Free Services

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

.1 InterLATA

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Com	<u>mitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	(I)
	3 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$180,000	2 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
	3 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
	3 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	l
	3 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
	3 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$540,000	2 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
	3 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$780,000	2 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
	3 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$960,000	2 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
	3 year	\$.1423	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	(I)

CANCELLED

Public Services Commission

Missouri Public

FILED OCT 15 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-01-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-15-02

Missouri Public Sorvico Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D NOV 0 5 1999

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 and Toll Free Services

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

.1 InterLATA

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-
Term Com	<u>mitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 уеаг	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$180,000	2 уеаг	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 уеаг	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 уеаг	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$540,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$780,000	2 уеаг	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$960,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650

(M)

(M) Text has been moved to Original Page A-86.1.

CANCELLED

OCT 15 2002 3 CRS A-86 Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission

REC'D DEC 0 6 1999

<u>ISSUED:</u>

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 12-6-99

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 and Toll Free Services

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

.1 InterLATA

Annua i		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-
Term Com	<u>mitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1330 (I)	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$180,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$540,000	2 уеаг	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 уеаг	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$780,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$960,000	2 year	\$.1330	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1330 (I)	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650

2. Monthly Recurring Charge

1. Toll Free Service

Switched Access

Dedicated Access

increase and its effective date filed on 10-28-99 (Date)

Access Type Per Service
Group Location

Per Service PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
Group Location AND (2) RSMO SUPP. 1985
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE

. 'RITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE!

\$18.00 INCREASE. \$50.0 CANCELLED 11-8-99 (DATE)

DEC 0 6 1999

ISSUED: 10-28-99 State Tariffs uolic Service Commis**Effective:**8140 Ward Parkway MISSOURI 11-8-99
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

Original Page A-86

Missouri Public Service Commission

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECO APR 2 0 1999

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

(N)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 and Toll Free Services

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-
Term Com	<u>mitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$180,000	2 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$540,000	2 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$780,000	2 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
\$960,000	2 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650
	3 year	\$.1220	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650

2. Monthly Recurring Charge

1. Toll Free Service

Access Type	Per Service <u>Group Location</u>
Switched Access	\$18.00
Dedicated Access	\$50.00

CANCELLED

NOV 0 8 1895 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

(- -)

Missouri Public Servico Commination

<u>FILED MÂY 21 199</u>9

ISSUED: 4-20-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 5-21-99

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

13. <u>Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services</u> (Continued)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial –1 and Toll Free Services (Continued)

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

.2 IntraLATA

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-
Term Comm	<u>nitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
	3 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
\$180,000	2 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
	3 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
	3 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
	3 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
	3 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
\$540,000	2 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
	3 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
\$780,000	2 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
	3 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
\$960,000	2 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852
	3 year	\$.1678	\$.0983	\$.0983	\$.0852



ISSUED: 04-03-08

Cancelled
March 15, 2009
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JX-2009-0580

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 05-03-08

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services (Continued)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 <u>Dial -1 and Toll Free Services</u> (Continued)

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

.2 IntraLATA

Annua	ıl	Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-
Term Comn	<u>nitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net
\$120,000	2 year	\$0.1678 (I)	\$0.0983 (I)	\$0.0983 (I)	\$0.0852 (I)
	3 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$180,000	2 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
	3 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$240,000	2 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
	3 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$300,000	2 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
	3 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$420,000	2 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
	3 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$540,000	2 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
	3 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$780,000	2 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
	3 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
\$960,000	2 year	\$0.1678	\$0.0983	\$0.0983	\$0.0852
	3 year	\$0.1678 (I)	\$0.0983 (I)	\$0.0983 (I)	\$0.0852 (I)

2. Monthly Recurring Charge

.1 Toll Free Service

Access Type	Group Location
Switched Access	\$18.00
Dedicated Access	\$50.00

ISSUED: 10-02-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-13-03

Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Cemmicolen

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services (Continued)

REC'D JUN 04 2003

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 and Toll Free Services (Continued)

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

.2 IntraLATA

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Com	mitment	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	(I)
	3 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$180,000	2 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
	3 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
•	3 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
•	3 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
•	3 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$540,000	2 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
•	3 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$780,000	2 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
_	3 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	
\$960,000	2 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	-
·	3 year	\$.1568	\$.0919	\$.0919	\$.0796	(Ì)

2. Monthly Recurring Charge

.1 Toll Free Service

Access Type	Per Service Group Location	CANCELLED
Switched Access Dedicated Access	\$18.00 \$50.00	OCT 1 3 2003 Ly 4th RS RSL. Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: 06-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:**

06-16-03 Missouri Public Service Commicolen

FILED JUN 16 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD FEB 04 2003

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services (Continued)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 <u>Dial -1 and Toll Free Services</u> (Continued)

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

.2 IntraLATA

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Com	<u>mitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	(I)
	3 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$180,000	2 year	\$.146 5	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 уеаг	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$540,000	2 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
\$780,000	2 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	
	3 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	ļ
\$960,000	2 year	\$.14 6 5	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	1
	3 year	\$.1465	\$.0859	\$.0859	\$.0744	(I)

2. Monthly Recurring Charge

.1 Toll Free Service

CANCELLED

Access Type	Group Location	JUN 1 6 2003
Switched Access Dedicated Access	\$18.00 \$50.00	Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 02-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 02-15-03

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

FLED FEB 15 2003

Missouri Public

RECDOCT 02 2002

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services (Continued)

Service Commission

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

CANCELLED

.1 <u>Dial –1 and Toll Free Services</u> (Continued)

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

.2 IntraLATA

FEB 1 5 2003.

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Com	mitment	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	(I)
	3 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$180,000	2 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
	3 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	1
	3 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	1
•	3 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
•	3 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	-
\$540,000	2 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
	3 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$780,000	2 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
	3 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
\$960,000	2 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	
•	3 year	\$.1370	\$.0803	\$.0803	\$.0696	(İ)

2. Monthly Recurring Charge

.1 Toll Free Service

Access Type	Per Service Group Location	
Switched Access	\$18.00	Missouri Public
Dedicated Access	\$50.00	FILED OCT 1 5 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-01-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-15-02

Original Page A-86.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Sarvica Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECT) NOV 0 5 1999

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services (Continued)

CANCELLED Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute. OCT 1 5 2002

.1 Dial -1 and Toll Free Services (Continued)

(N)

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

_	_	_		
7	l-s	teal	A T	. А
. 4	ш	наь	ÆΤ	м

						1
Annual	•	Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Comr	nitment	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	2 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
	3 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
\$180,000	2 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
•	3 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
\$240,000	2 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
	3 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	j
\$300,000	2 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	ľ
	3 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
\$420,000	2 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	1
	3 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
\$540,000	2 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	1
	3 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
\$780,000	2 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
	3 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
\$960,000	2 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	
	3 year	\$.1280	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0650	(N)

2. Monthly Recurring Charge

(M)

1. Toll Free Service

Access Type	Per Service Group Location
Switched Access Dedicated Access	\$18.00 \$50.00

(M)

(M) Text was previously located on Original Page A-86.

Missauri Public Sorvico Commission

REC'D DEC 0 6 1999

ISSUED: 11-4-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

12-6-99

RATE SCHEDULE

5.14 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

.2 SDS and Toll Free SDS Services

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

Annu		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-
Term Comr	<u>nitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	<u>On Net</u>
\$120,000	2 year	\$0.3277 (I)	\$0.2241 (I)	\$0.2241 (I)	\$0.1783 (I)
	3 year	\$0.3277	\$0.2241	\$0.2241	\$0.1783
\$180,000	2 year	\$0.3277	\$0.2241	\$0.2241	\$0.1783
	3 year	\$0.3277	\$0.2241	\$0.2241	\$ 0.1783
\$240,000	2 year	\$0.3277	\$0.2241	\$0.2241	\$0.1783
	3 year	\$0.3277	\$0.2241	\$0.2241	\$0.1783
\$300,000	2 year	\$0.3277	\$0.2241	\$0.2241	\$0.1783
	3 year	\$0.3277	\$0.2241	\$0.2241	\$0.1783
\$420,000	2 year	\$0.3107	\$0.2071	\$0.2071	\$0.1612
	3 year	\$0.3107	\$0.2071	\$0.2071	\$0.1612
\$540,000	2 year	\$0.3107	\$0.2071	\$0.2071	\$0.1612
	3 year	\$0.3107	\$0.2071	\$0.2071	\$0.1612
\$780,000	2 year	\$0.3107	\$0.2071	\$0.2071	\$0.1612
	3 year	\$0.3107	\$0.2071	\$0.2071	\$0.1612
\$960,000	2 year	\$0.3107	\$0.2071	\$0.2071	\$0.1612
	3 year	\$0.3107 (I)	\$0.2071 (I)	\$0.2071 (I)	\$0.1612 (I)

.3 FŌNCARD Services

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

All hours \$.2700

.2 Per Call Surcharge

FŌNCARD \$.0000 Voice FŌNCARD \$.0000

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE

REC'D JUN 04 2003

5.14 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

.2 SDS and Toll Free SDS Services

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

Annua	1	Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Comn	<u>nitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	2 year	\$.3063	\$.2095	\$.2095	\$.1666	(1)
	3 year	\$.3063	\$.2095	\$.2095	\$.1666	
\$180,000	2 year	\$.3063	\$.2095	\$.2095	\$.1666	
	3 year	\$.3063	\$.2095	\$.2095	\$.1666	_
\$240,000	2 year	\$.3063	\$.2095	\$.2095	\$.1666	
	3 year	\$.3063	\$.2095	\$.2095	\$.1666	
\$300,000	2 year	\$.3063	\$.2095	\$.2095	\$.1666	
	3 year	\$.3063	\$.2095	\$.2095	\$.1666	
\$420,000	2 year	\$.2903	\$.1936	\$.1936	\$.1507	
	3 year	\$.2903	\$.1936	\$.1936	\$.1507	
\$540,000	2 year	\$.2903	\$.1936	\$.1936	\$.1507	
	3 year	\$.2903	\$.1936	\$.1936	\$.1507	
\$780,000	2 year	\$.2903	\$.1936	\$.1936	\$.1507	
	3 year	\$.2903	\$.1936	\$.1936	\$.1507	
\$960,000	2 year	\$.2903	\$.1936	\$.1936	\$. 15 07	
	3 year	\$.2903	\$.1936	\$.1936	\$.1507	(İ)

.3 FÖNCARD Services

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

All hours \$.2700

2 Per Call Surcharge

FÖNCARD \$.0000

Voice FÖNCARD \$.0000

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 06-04-03 Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 06-16-03 Missouri Public Service Gommission

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 2nd Revised Page A-87 Cancels 1st Revised Page A-87

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE

RECD FEB 04 2003

5.14 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

.2 SDS and Toll Free SDS Services

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

Annua	1	Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Comn	<u>nitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	2 year	\$.2862	\$.1958	\$.1958	\$.1557	(I)
	3 уеаг	\$.2862	\$.1958	\$.1958	\$.1557	
\$180,000	2 year	\$.2862	\$.1958	\$.1958	\$.1557	
	3 year	\$.2862	\$.1958	\$.1958	\$.1557	
\$240,000	2 year	\$.2862	\$.1958	\$.1958	\$.1557	
	3 year	\$.2862	\$.1958	\$.1958	\$.1557	
\$300,000	2 year	\$.2862	\$.1958	\$.1958	\$.1557	
	3 year	\$.2862	\$.1958	\$.1958	\$.1557	
\$420,000	2 year	\$.2713	\$.1809	\$.1809	\$.1408	
	3 year	\$.2713	\$.1809	\$.1809	\$.1408	
\$540,000	2 уеаг	\$.2713	\$.1809	\$.1809	\$.1408	
	3 year	\$.2713	\$.1809	\$.1809	\$.1408	
\$780,000	2 year	\$.2713	\$.1809	\$.1809	\$.1408	
	3 year	\$.2713	\$.1809	\$.1809	\$.1408	
\$960,000	2 year	\$.2713	\$.1809	\$.1809	\$.1408	
	3 year	\$.2713	\$.1809	\$.1809	\$.1408	(İ)

.3 FŌNCARD Services

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

All hours \$.2700

.2 Per Call Surcharge

FŌNCARD \$.0000 Voice FŌNCARD \$.0000 CANCELLED

JUN 16 2003 87

Selvice Commission

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 02-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

effective: 02-15-03 Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE

REC'D OCT 02 2002

5.14 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

Service Commission

.2 SDS and Toll Free SDS Services

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

Annua	l	Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Comn	nitment	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	2 year	\$.2675	\$.1830	\$.1830	\$.1455	(I)
	3 year	\$.2675	\$.1830	\$.1830	\$.1455	-
\$180,000	2 year	\$.2675	\$.1830	\$.1830	\$.1455	
	3 year	\$.2675	\$.1830	\$.1830	\$.1455	
\$240,000	2 year	\$.2675	\$.1830	\$.1830	\$.1455	
	3 year	\$.2675	\$.1830	\$.1830	\$.1455	Ì
\$300,000	2 year	\$.2675	\$.1830	\$.1830	\$.1455	
	3 year	\$.2675	\$.1830	\$.1830	\$.1455	
\$420,000	2 year	\$.2536	\$.1691	\$.1691	\$.1316	
	3 year	\$.2536	\$.1691	\$.1691	\$.1316	
\$540,000	2 year	\$.2536	\$.1691	\$.1691	\$.1316	
	3 уеаг	\$.2536	\$.1691	\$.1691	\$.1316	
\$780,000	2 year	\$.2536	\$.1691	\$.1691	\$.1316	
	3 year	\$.2536	\$.1691	\$.1691	\$.1316	
\$960,000	2 year	\$.2536	\$.1691	\$.1691	\$.1316	
-	3 vear	\$.2536	\$.1691	\$.1691	\$.1316	(İ)

.3 FONCARD Services

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

All hours \$.2700

.2 Per Call Surcharge

FŌNCARD\$.0000Voice FŌNCARD\$.0000

Public Service Commission

Missouri Publis

FILED OCT 15 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-01-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-15-02

Original Page A-87 Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD APR 20 1999

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services

(N)

.2 SDS and Toll Free SDS Services

.I Per Minute Usage Rates

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-
Term Commitment		Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net
\$120,000	2 year	\$.2500	\$.1710	\$.1710	\$.1360
	3 year	\$.2500	\$.1710	\$,1710	\$.1360
\$180,000	2 year	\$.2500	\$.1710	\$.1710	\$.1360
	3 year	\$.2500	\$.1710	\$.1710	\$.1360
\$240,000	2 year	\$.2500	\$.1710	\$.1710	\$.1360
	3 year	\$.2500	\$.1710	\$.1710	\$.1360
\$300,000	2 year	\$.2500	\$.1710	\$.1710	\$.1360
	3 year	\$.2500	\$.1710	\$.1710	\$.1360
\$420,000	2 year	\$.2370	\$.1580	\$.1580	\$.1230
	3 year	\$.2370	\$.1580	\$.1580	\$.1230
\$540,000	2 year	\$.2370	\$.1580	\$.1580	\$.1230
	3 year	\$.2370	\$.1580	\$.1580	\$.1230
\$780,000	2 year	\$.2370	\$.1580	\$.1580	\$.1230
	3 year	\$.2370	\$.1580	\$.1580	\$.1230
\$960,000	2 year	\$.2370	\$.1580	\$.1580	\$.1230
	3 year	\$.2370	\$.1580	\$.1580	\$.1230

.3 FONCARD Services

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

CAMCELLED

All hours

\$.2700

.2 Per Call Surcharge

FONCARD \$.0000 Voice FONCARD \$.0000

Missouri Public Servico Commission

(N)

ISSUED: 4-20-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

5-21-99

Original Page A-88

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Miccourt Public Seption Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D NOV 0 5 1999

5.13 Sprint Real Solutions VPN Services (Continued)

.4 Operator Services

(N)

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak

\$0.2401

Off-Peak

\$0.1922

(N)

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

REC'D DEO 0 6 1999

ISSUED: 11-4-99

Cancelled March 15, 2009 Missouri Public Service Commission

JX-2009-0580

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

12-6-99

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDUEN

REC'D APR 3 0 2002

5.14 Sprint Voice VPN SolutionsSM

.1 Dial-1 and Toll Free Services

Service Commission

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates-Inter LATON

Annua	1	Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Comm	itment	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$180,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$300,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$540,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$780,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$960,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$1,200,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	(N)
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$1,500,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$1,800,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
•	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	(N)
	•					` '

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 3 0 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 04-29-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 05-30-02

Missouri Public

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

REC'D MAR 2 9 2002

RATE SCHEDULE

5.14 Sprint Voice VPN SolutionsSM

Service Commission

.1 Dial-1 and Toll Free Services

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates-InterLATA

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Comm	<u>iitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$180,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$300,000	l year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$540,000	l year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$780,000	l year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$960,000	l year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	(N)

CANCELLED

MAY 3 0 2002

By LURS A 89

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED APR 2 8 2002

Service Commission

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 4th Revised Page A-89 Cancels 3rd Revised Page A-89

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

REC'D OCT (2) 9 2001

(D)

Service Commission

CANCELLED

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28 2002

APR 28

Missouri Public

FILED DEC 3(1) 2001

Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D SEP 22 2000

- 5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service
 - .2 Services

(N)

.1 Residential Sprint ION xt4

(N)

.2 Rates

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ Monthly Recurring Charge

(N)

Per Account

\$109.99

.1 Optional Component of Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ Service

(T)

.1 Toll Free With PIN

CANCELLE

Per Toll Free Number

\$5.95

.2 Toll Free Without PIN

Per Toll Free Number

\$6.95

411/2014-89 Service Commission

- .2 IntraLATA Toll, In-State, and Interstate Direct Dial and Toll Free Calls
 - .1 Per Month

0-750 Minutes

\$0.00

751+ Minutes

\$0.07

IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate calls placed to other Residential Sprint ION xt⁴-Customers will incur no charge and the minutes associated with such calls will not contribute to meeting the 750 monthly minutes cap.

(T)

Only toll free calls associated with a customer's Residential Sprint ION service will apply to the 750 per-month minute cap. No other toll free calls will contribute to the cap or receive the rates set forth above.

Misso

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED OCT 23 2000

<u>ISSUED:</u> 9-21-00

Michael E. Ragan 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-23-00

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

SEP 13 2000

5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service

MISSOURI Service Commissi

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded ublic Service Commission up to the next minute.

.1 Residential Sprint ION Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Account

\$109.99

(R)

- .1 Optional Component of Residential Sprint ION Service
 - .1 Toll Free With PIN

Per Toll Free Number

\$5.95

.2 Toll Free Without PIN

Per Toll Free Number

\$6.95

- .2 IntraLATA Toll, In-State, and Interstate Direct Dial and Toll Free Calls
 - .1 Per Month

0-750 Minutes

\$0.00

751+ Minutes

\$0.07

IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate calls placed to other Residential Sprint ION Customers will incur no charge and the minutes associated with such calls will not contribute to meeting the 750 monthly minutes cap.

Only toll free calls associated with a customer's Residential Sprint ION service will apply to the 750 per-month minute cap. No other toll free calls will contribute to the cap or receive the rates set forth above.

CANCELIFD

FILED

OCT 23 2000 310 RP A-89

Service Commission MISSOURI

SEP **23** 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 9-12-00

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

9-23-00



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD JUL 2 0 2000

5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Residential Sprint ION Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Account

\$119.99

.1 Optional Component of Residential Sprint ION Service

(N)

.1 Toll Free With PIN

Per Toll Free Number

\$5.95

.2 Toll Free Without PIN

Per Toll Free Number

\$6.95

(N)

.2 IntraLATA Toll, In-State, and Interstate Direct Dial and Toll Free Calls

.1 Per Month

0-750 Minutes

\$0.00

751+ Minutes

\$0.07

IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate calls placed to other Residential Sprint ION Customers will incur no charge and the minutes associated with such calls will not contribute to meeting the 750 monthly minutes cap.

Only toll free calls associated with a customer's Residential Sprint ION service will apply to the 750 per-month minute cap. No other toll free calls will contribute to the cap or receive the rates set forth above.

CANCELLED

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

SEP 2 3 2000

ublic Service Commussion

FILED AUG 1 9 2000

ISSUED: 7-19-00 Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

8-19-00

Original Page A-89

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MAR 3 1 2000

5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service

MISSOURI (N)
Public Service Commission

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Residential Sprint ION Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Account

\$119.99

.2 IntraLATA Toll, In-State, and Interstate Direct Dial and Toll Free Calls

.1 Per Month

0-750 Minutes

\$0.00

751+ Minutes

\$0.07

IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate calls placed to other Residential Sprint ION Customers will incur no charge and the minutes associated with such calls will not contribute to meeting the 750 monthly minutes cap.

Only toll free calls associated with a customer's Residential Sprint ION service will apply to the 750 per-month minute cap. No other toll free calls will contribute to the cap or receive the rates set forth above.

(N)

CANCELLED

AUG 1 8 2000

BY SHRP A - 89

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

FILED

MAY 1 0 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 3-31-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

MAY 1 0 2000

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE

REC'D JUL 2 9 2002

5.14 <u>Sprint Voice VPN SolutionsSM</u> (Continued)

Service Commission

- .1 Dial-1 and Toll Free Services (Continued)
 - .2 Per Minute Usage Rates-IntraLATA

.1	Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
itment	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
l year	\$.1390	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	(I)·
2 year	\$.1350	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	Ì
3 year	\$.1320	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
1 year	\$.1390	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
2 year	\$.1350	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
3 уеаг	\$.1320	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	-
l year	\$.1390	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
2 year	\$.1350	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
3 year	\$.1320	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
1 уеаг	\$.1390	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	İ
2 year	\$.1350	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
3 year	\$.1320	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
l year	\$.1390	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
2 year	\$.1350	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
3 year	\$.1320	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
1 year	\$.1390	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	1
2 year	\$.1350	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	-
3 year	\$.1320	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	,
1 year	\$.1390	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
2 year	\$.1350	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	1
3 year	\$.1320	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	1
l year	\$.1390	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
2 year	\$.1350	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
3 year	\$.1320	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
1 уеаг	\$.1390	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
2 year	\$.1350	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
3 year	\$.1320	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	(İ)
	l year l year l year year year year year year year year	aitment Off Net 1 year \$.1390 2 year \$.1350 3 year \$.1320 1 year \$.1390 2 year \$.1350 3 year \$.1320 1 year \$.1390 2 year \$.1350 3 year \$.1320 1 year \$.1390 2 year \$.1320 1 year \$.1320 1 year \$.1320 1 year \$.1320 1 year \$.1350 3 year \$.1320 1 year \$.1350 3 year \$.1320 1 year \$.1390 2 year \$.1350 3 year \$.1320 1 year \$.1390 2 year \$.1390 2 year \$.1390 2 year \$.1390 2 year \$.1350	aitment Off Net Off Net 1 year \$.1390 \$.0770 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 1 year \$.1390 \$.0770 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 1 year \$.1350 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 1 year \$.1390 \$.0770 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 1 year \$.1390 \$.0770 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 1 year \$.1390 \$.0770 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 1 year \$.1350 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0770 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0770 2 year	aitment Off Net Off Net On Net 1 year \$.1390 \$.0770 \$.0770 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 \$.0730 1 year \$.1390 \$.0770 \$.0770 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 \$.0730 1 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0770 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0750 \$.0750 3 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0750 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0750 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0750 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0750	attment Off Net On Net On Net 1 year \$.1390 \$.0770 \$.0750 \$.0750 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0730 \$.0730 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 \$.0770 \$.0750 1 year \$.1390 \$.0770 \$.0750 \$.0750 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0750 \$.0730 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 \$.0770 \$.0750 2 year \$.1390 \$.0770 \$.0770 \$.0750 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0750 \$.0750 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0750 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0730 \$.0770 \$.0750 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0750 \$.0750 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0750 \$.0750 3 year \$.1320 \$.0750 \$.0750 \$.0750 2 year \$.1350 \$.0750 \$.0750 \$.0

.3 Monthly Recurring Charge

Misseuri Public

.1 Toll Free Service

FILED AUG 2 7 2002

See Sprint's Interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

Service Commission

ISSUED: 07-26-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 08-27-02

CANCELLED May 3, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission

Missouri Public

Sprint Voice VPN SolutionsSM (Continued) 5.14

.1 Dial-1 and Toll Free Services (Continued)

CANCELLED RATE SCHEDULE 20 REC'D APR 3 0.2002 ្រាទទីervice Commission

.2 Per Minute Usage Rates-IntraLATA

Annua	ıl	Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-	
Term Comm	<u>nitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net	
\$120,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$180,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$300,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$540,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$780,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$960,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$1,200,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	(N)
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$1,500,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 уеаг	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	
\$1,800,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750	
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730	
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710	(N)

.3 Monthly Recurring Charge

.1 Toll Free Service

See Sprint's Interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 3 0.2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 04-29-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 05-30-02

REC'D MAR 2 9 2002

RATE SCHEDULE

Service Commission (T) (N)

- 5.14 <u>Sprint Voice VPN SolutionsSM</u> (Continued)
 - .1 <u>Dial-1 and Toll Free Services</u> (Continued)
 - .2 Per Minute Usage Rates-IntraLATA

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-
Term Comm	nitment	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net
\$120,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710
\$180,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750
	2 уеаг	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710
\$300,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710
\$540,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730
	3 уеаг	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710
\$780,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750
	2 уеаг	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710
\$960,000	1 year	\$.1260	\$.0770	\$.0770	\$.0750
	2 year	\$.1230	\$.0750	\$.0750	\$.0730
	3 year	\$.1200	\$.0730	\$.0730	\$.0710
	-				

- .3 Monthly Recurring Charge
 - .1 Toll Free Service

See Sprint's Interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

(N)

CANCELLED

MAY 3 17 200 200 By LUCS A 90 Jublic Service Commission Missouri Public

FILED APR 2 8 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 03-28-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 04-28-02

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 2nd Revised Page A-90 Cancels 1st Revised Page A-90

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

REC'D OCT 209 2001

Cervice Commission

CANCELLED

APR 2 8 2002

By 3rd RS A-90

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

(D)

Missouri Public

FILED DEC 31 2001

Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D SEP 22 2000

- 5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service (Continued)
 - .2 Services

(N)

.1 Residential Sprint ION xt4

(N)

.3 <u>Directory Assistance and Operator Services</u>

Operator Services and Directory Assistance Call Completion minutes will not contribute towards the 750 monthly minute cap. The following rates are applicable.

.1 Directory Assistance

Per Call

\$1.50

.2 Directory Assistance Call Completion

Per Call

\$0.50

.3 <u>Directory Assistance Sprint Operator Assisted Calls</u>

Operator Services connection fee as set forth in Section 5.14.3.4.2 will also apply.

.4 Operator Services

CANCELLED

The following apply:

.1 Usage Rate

Per-Minute

DEC 31 2001

Public Service Commission

\$0.00

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED OCT 23 2000

ISSUED: 9-21-00 Michael E. Ragan 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 10-23-00

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service (Continued)

(N)

.3 Directory Assistance and Operator Services

Operator Services and Directory Assistance Call Completion minutes will not contribute towards the 750 monthly minute cap. The following rates are applicable.

RECEIVED

.1 Directory Assistance

MAR 3 1 2000

Per Call

\$1.50

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

.2 Directory Assistance Call Completion

Per Call

\$0.50

.3 Directory Assistance Sprint Operator Assisted Calls

Operator Services connection fee as set forth in Section 5.14.3.4.2 will also apply.

.4 Operator Services

The following apply:

.1 Usage Rate

Per-Minute

\$0.00

(N)

CANCELLED

OCT 23 2000 IST RP A-90 rublic Service Commission MISSOURI

FILED

MAY 1 0 2000

Public Service Commission

<u>ISSUED:</u> 3-31-00 Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:



MAY 1 0 2000

REC'D MAR 2 9 2002

RATE SCHEDULE

Sprint Voice VPN Solutions (Continued) 5.14

CANCELLED ervice Commission

.1 <u>Dial-1 and Toll Free Services</u> (Continued)

MAY 3 0 2002

.2 SDS and Toll Free SDS Services

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates

Annual		Off Net-	On Net-	Off Net-	On Net-
Term Comm	<u>iitment</u>	Off Net	Off Net	On Net	On Net
\$120,000	1 уеаг	\$.2540	\$.1900	\$.1900	\$.1840
	2 year	\$.2460	\$.1840	\$.1840	\$.1780
	3 year	\$.2390	\$.1780	\$.1780	\$.1730
\$180,000	1 year	\$.2540	\$.1900	\$.1900	\$.1840
	2 year	\$.2460	\$.1840	\$.1840	\$.1780
	3 year	\$.2390	\$.1780	\$.1780	\$.1730
\$300,000	1 year	\$.2540	\$.1900	\$.1900	\$.1840
	2 year	\$.2460	\$.1840	\$.1840	\$.1780
	3 year	\$.2390	\$.1780	\$.1780	\$.1730
\$540,000	1 year	\$.2540	\$.1900	\$.1900	\$.1840
	2 year	\$.2460	\$.1840	\$.1840	\$.1780
	3 year	\$.2390	\$.1780	\$.1780	\$.1730
\$780,000	1 year	\$.2540	\$.1900	\$.1900	\$.1840
•	2 year	\$.2460	\$.1840	\$.1840	\$.1780
	3 year	\$.2390	\$.1780	\$.1780	\$.1730
\$960,000	1 year	\$.2540	\$.1900	\$.1900	\$.1840
•	2 year	\$.2460	\$.1840	\$.1840	\$.1780
	3 year	\$.2390	\$.1780	\$.1780	\$.1730
	-				

.3 FONCARD Services

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

\$.2700

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Missouri Public

All hours

FILED APR 2 8 2002

.2 Per-Call Surcharge

Service Commission (N)

FONCARD \$.0000

ISSUED: 03-28-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:

04-28-02

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 1st Revised Page A-90-1 Cancels Original Page A-90.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

REC'D OCT 2 9 2001

Service Commission

CANCELLED

APR 2 8 2002

By John S A-90.1

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

(D)

Missouri Public

FILED DEC 31 2001

Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-29-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

EFFECTIVE: 12-31-01

Original Page A-90.1 Missouri Public

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D SEP 22 2000

5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service (Continued)

(N)

- .2 Services (Continued)
 - .2 Residential Sprint ION xt² (Continued)
 - .1 Description of Service

Residential Sprint ION xt² is a service offering which provides up to two equivalent access lines with the following features and options:

.1 Monthly Recurring Charge:

The monthly recurring charge is a flat rate charge which is billed in advance of service. For the MRC, the Customer will receive all service components of Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ in Section 4.14.2.1.1 except:

- .1 Up to 400 minutes of domestic long distance calling to non-Sprint ION customers, including toll-free calling delivered to a personal toll-free number associated with the Residential Sprint ION account.
- .2 Customers inbound toll free calling delivered to a personal toll free number associated with the Residential Sprint ION xt² Service account are contributory to the 400 minutes of interstate, intrastate, and intraLATA toll long distance dialing to non-Sprint ION Customers.

(N)

CANCELLED

By Start A - 90.1
Public Service Commassion
MISSOURI

Missouri Public Bervice Commission

FILED OCT 23 2000

Missouri Public

RECD MAR 2 9 2002

RATE SCHEDULE

5.14 <u>Sprint Voice VPN SolutionsSM</u> (Continued)

Service Commission

- .1 Dial-1 and Toll Free Services (Continued)
 - .4 Operator Services
 - .1 Per Minute Usage Rates

Peak Off-Peak \$.2401

\$.1922

(N)

CANCELLED

MAY 3 0 2002 By HHPSA 90.2 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED APR 2 8 2002

Service Commission

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 2nd Revised Page A-90.2 Cancels 1st Revised Page A-90.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D OCT 2 9 2001

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Service Commission

CANCELLED

APR 2 8 2002

By BARS A 90.2

Public Service Commission

(D)

Missouri Public

FILED DEC 31 2001

Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-29-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 12-31-01

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECEIVED

5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service

FEB 21 2001

.2 Services (Continued)

.1 Residential Sprint ION xt² (Continued)

MISSOUR! Public Service Commission

.2 Rates

The following charges will apply to the Residential Sprint ION xt² customers:

.1 Residential Sprint ION xt² Service Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Account:

\$79.99

All other rates, terms and conditions applicable to Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ will apply to Residential Sprint ION xt² Service.

CANCELLED

Put lic Service Commission

FILED

MAR 28 2001

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 02-20-01

Sprint Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 03-28-01

Original Page A-90.2 Missouri Public Service Commission

REC'D SEP 22 2000

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service
 - .2 Services (Continued)

(N)

- .1 Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ (Continued)
 - .2 Rates

The following charges will apply to the Residential Sprint ION xt² customers:

.1 Residential Sprint ION xt² Service Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Account:

\$79.99

All other rates, terms and conditions applicable to Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ will apply to Residential Sprint ION xt² Service.

(N)

CANCELLED

MAR 2 8 2001

By 15t RP A-90.2

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Missouri Public Bervice Commission

FILED OCT 23 2000

.4 <u>FÖNCARD Solutions</u> \$.2270 \$.2270

		RATE	SCHEDUL	E (Continue	ed)				
5.15	Spi	rint Voice Solutions							(T)
	.1	Per-Minute Usage Rates							(T)
						Term Com	mitment		
			1 Ye	ar	2 Ye	ar	3 Ye	ear	
		All Commitment	Rat		Rat			Rate	
		<u>Levels</u>	Switched]					Dedicated	
		.1 Dial-1 Solutions							(T)
		InterLATA	\$.1620	\$.0870	\$.1570	\$.0840	\$.1520	\$.0810	
		IntraLATA	\$.1610	\$.0870	\$.1560	\$.0840	\$.1510	\$.0810	
		.2 Toll Free Solutions							:
		InterLATA	\$.1620	\$.0870	\$.1570	\$.0840	\$.1520	\$.0810	
		IntraLATA	\$.1610	\$.0870	\$.1560	\$.0840	\$.1510	\$.0810	
		.3 <u>Data Solutions</u>	\$.2607	\$.2090	\$.2530	\$.2024	\$.2453	\$.1958	

\$.2270 \$.2270

\$.2270 \$.2270

Willouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

5.15 Sprint Voice Solutions SM

REC'D MAR 12 2004

.1 Per-Minute Rates

.1 Dial-1 Solutions

Service Commission

.1 InterLATA

			Term Cor	nmitment			
Annual	1 Ye	ar	2 Y	ear	3 Y	ear	
Commitment	R	ate	Ra	ate	Ra	ite	
<u>Level</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$6,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	(N)
\$12,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$36,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$60,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$84,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$120,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$180,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$300,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$540,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$780,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$960,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$1,200,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$1,500,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$1,800,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	

.2 IntraLATA

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1 Y	car	2 Y	ear	3 Y	ear	
Commitment	R	ate	R	ate	Ra	ite	
<u>Level</u>	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$6,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	(N)
\$12,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$36,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$60,000	1610ء	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$84,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$120,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$180,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$300,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$540,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$780,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$960,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$1,200,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$1,500,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$1,800,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	

ISSUED: 03-12-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: Misseun Public Service Commicción

FILED APR 15 2004

Missouri Public Sorviec Gemmissien

REGD JAN 1 0,2003

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

5.15 <u>Sprint Voice Solutions</u> SM

- .1 Per-Minute Rates
 - .1 Dial-1 Solutions
 - .1 InterLATA

		Term Commitment					
CANCELLED	Annual	1 Ye	аг	2 Y	′еаг	3 Y	ear
	Commitment	Ra	ate	Ra	ate	Ra	ite
. DD 1 5 2004	<u>Level</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>
APR 1 5 2004	\$12,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
By 3rd RSA-90. Public Service Commiss MISSOURI	\$36,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
Sorvice Cominis	sion\$60,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
Public SwissOURI	\$84,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
MICOC	\$120,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
	\$180,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
	\$300,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
	\$540,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
	\$780,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
	\$960,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
	\$1,200,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
	\$1,500,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810
	\$1,800,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810

.2 IntraLATA

		_		mmitment			
Annual	1 Y	′еаг	2 Y	ear ear	3 Y	3 Year	
Commitment	Ra	ate	Ra	ate	Ra		
<u>Level</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$36,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$60,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	ł
\$84,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$120,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$180,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$300,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$540,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	-
\$780,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$960,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	-
\$1,200,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	
\$1,500,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	1
\$1,800,000	.1610	.0870	.1560	.0840	.1510	.0810	(N)

ISSUED: 01-10-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE:
Missouri Public
Service Cemminoien

FLED FEB 1 0 2003

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 1st Revised Page A-90-3 Cancels Original Page A-90.3

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECT OCT 2 9 2001

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(N) Service **Cormis**sion

CANCELLED

FEB. 1 0 2003 A 90.3 Subject Commission

(D)

Missouri Public

FILED DEC 31 2001

Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-29-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 12-31-01

Original Page A-90.3

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

FEB 21 2001

5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service

MISSOUR!
Public Service Commission

.2 Services

(M)

- .1 Residential Sprint ION xt4
 - .1 Description of Service

Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ is a service offering which provides up to four equivalent access lines with the following features and options:

.1 Monthly Recurring Charge

The Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ monthly recurring charge (MRC) is a flat rate charge and is billed in advance of service. For the MRC, the Customer will receive:

- .1 Unlimited Sprint ION to Sprint ION interstate, intrastate, local, and intraLATA toll calling.
- .2 Up to 750 minutes of interstate, intrastate, and intraLATA toll long distance dialing to non-Sprint ION Customers, including inbound toll free calling delivered to a personal toll free number associated with the Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ account.
- .3 Unlimited Sprint ION to non-Sprint ION local exchange calling.
- .4 A set of calling Custom Calling Features, subject to availability: Call Forwarding, per line; Call Forwarding-Busy/No Answer, per line; Call Forwarding-No Answer per line; Call Waiting; Caller ID, per line; Call Waiting Blocking; Caller ID-Blocking Per Call; Caller ID-Unblocking; Toll Denial, per line; Selective Call Acceptance; and Selective Call Rejection.

All interstate, intrastate, and intraLATA toll minutes above the 750 monthly cap will incur the per-minute rate as set forth in Section 5.14. All other services, including but not limited to, international service, are not included as part of the Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ MRC.

(M) Text was previously located on 1st Revised Page 80.8.

(M) (N)

MAR 28 2001

ISSUED: 02-20-01

Sprint MISSOURI
Michael E. Ragan Public Service Congression
Group Manager -Tariffs 03-28-0
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

CANCELLED

DEC 31 2001

DEC 31 2001

Public Confice Commission

Miscouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Sprint Voice Solutions SM (Continued) 5.15

REC'D MAR 12 2004

.1 Per-Minute Rates (Continued)

Service Commission

.2 Toll Free Solutions

.1 InterLATA

Term Commitment												
Annual	1 Y	ear	2 Y	'ear	3 1	ear (
Commitment	Rate		Rate		Rate							
<u>Level</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>						
\$6,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	(N)					
\$12,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$36,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$60,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$84,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$120,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$180,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$300,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$540,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$780,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$960,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$1,200,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$1,500,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						
\$1,800,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810						

CANCELLED

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O 1 2005

APR'O

Missouri Public Servico Gemmiooien

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

5.15 Sprint Voice Solutions SM (Continued)

REC'D JAN 1 0 2003

- .1 Per-Minute Rates (Continued)
 - .2 Toll Free Solutions
 - .1 InterLATA

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1 Year		2 Year		3 Year		
Commitment	Rate		Rate		Rate		
<u>Level</u>	Switched	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$36,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$60,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$84,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$120,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	ı
\$180,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$300,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	l
\$540,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$780,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	ı
\$960,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$1,200,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	ŀ
\$1,500,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	
\$1,800,000	.1620	.0870	.1570	.0840	.1520	.0810	(N

CANCELLED

APR 1 5 2004

37 JR Sommission

Missouri Public Service Cemmicolen

FILED FEB 1 0 2003

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 1st Revised Page A-90-4 Cancels Original Page A-90.4

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D OCT 2 9 2001

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(N) Service **Confiniss**ion

CANCELLED

FEB 1 0 2003 ASA 90.4 Public Service Commission

(D)

Missouri Public

FILED DEC 31 2001

Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-29-01 Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

EFFECTIVE: 12-31-01

Original Page A-90.4

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

FEB 21 2001

5.14 Residential Sprint IONSM (Integrated On-demand Network) Service

MISSOUR!
Public Service Commission

.2 Services (Continued)

CANCELLED

DEC 3 1 2001

- .1 Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ (Continued)
 - .1 Description of Service (Continued)

STAR DA -90.

- .2 Optional Component of Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ Service 177 ic
 - .1 Toll Free Service:

Customers may order toll free service at the rates set forth on Page A-89 as a component of the customer's Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ service. Customers may order either Toll Free Plus PIN or Toll Free Without PIN Service. Customers inbound toll free calling delivered to a personal toll free number associated with the Residential Sprint ION xt⁴ Service account are contributory to the 750 minutes of interstate, intrastate, and intraLATA toll long distance dialing to non-Sprint ION Customers.

Customers subscribing to Toll Free Service with PIN will be given a four digit personal identification number (PIN) to be used in conjunction with their toll free number. After dialing the customer's toll free number a caller will be prompted to dial the PIN before the call can be completed.

The PIN functionality will apply unless: 1) a customer orders Toll Free Service in an area which presently does not have toll free plus PIN billing or 2) Toll Free Service with PIN functionality is not available with the Toll Free service the customer is ordering.

Customers are able to subscribe to Toll Free Service without the PIN dialing requirement if: 1) the customer requests their own personal number and Sprint can provide the number or 2) the customer does not want users of their toll free number to be required to dial a PIN. (M)

FILED

(M) Text was previously located on 1st Revised Page 80.8.1.

(N)

MAR 28 2001

ISSUED: 02-20-01

Sprint Pu Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

Public Service Cepppeission

03-28-01